NOTICE OF ELECTION

TO: Director Lesley Chester	
You are hereby notified that at a meeting of Independent Sch Burnsville, Minnesota, held on the 12 th day of December, 2	
Member of Intermediate School District 917, to represent Inde	ependent School District No. 191 for a term to be
three years in length, ending December 31, 2027.	
Dated	
	Clerk of Appointing Independent School District
ACCEPTANCE	
TO: Director Abigail Alt	
Clerk of School District No. 191, Dakota County, Minnesota:	
I hereby signify my acceptance of the office of School Board Member notice of appointment, dated December 12, 2024, informs me that I have	•
Dated	
	Appointed for Intermediate School District 917
FORM OF OATH TO BE ADMINISTEREI OFFICERS UPON QUALIF	
I do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United S	tates, the Constitution of the State of Minnesota,
and faithfully discharge the duties of my office according to law and the God.	best of my ability and understanding, so help me
	School Board Member Intermediate School District 917
Sworn and subscribed to, before me this day of	, 2025.

Notary